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Subject: Testimony for LU 20-102914: Alamo Proposal
Date: Wednesday, September 16, 2020 10:13:10 AM

 

From: Alison Small <smalla@ohsu.edu> 
Sent: Wednesday, September 16, 2020 9:46 AM
To: Council Clerk – Testimony <CCTestimony@portlandoregon.gov>
Subject: Alamo Proposal
 
Dear City Council,

The proposal to build high rise buildings on the south waterfront will significantly affect traffic
and access to OHSU hospital.  This is already a difficult area for patients and hospital staff to
navigate.  The best idea for further development in this region is not a huge high rise; rather
more modest height buildings would aesthetically be best. Access is already limited and
difficult to get to OHSU and this will further drive patients away from medical care at OHSU.

Portland has thousands of vacant apartments; we do not need more high rise development in
an area with only one street in and one street out.

Sincerely,

Alison Small, MD

Assistant Professor
Pediatric Dermatology
Oregon Health and Science University

mailto:CCTestimony@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:joann@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:Chloe.Eudaly@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:Amanda.Fritz@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:Daniel.Ryan@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:Ted.Wheeler@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:crichter@batemanseidel.com
mailto:dana.krawczuk@stoel.com
mailto:Michael.Jeter@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:Lauren.King@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:matt.segrest@alamomanhattan.com
mailto:max.yoklic@stoel.com
mailto:Staci.Monroe@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:Linly.Rees@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:Linly.Rees@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:wade.johns@alamomanhattan.com
mailto:/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=d33450649a8c44658780c734cb79af16-HAITEN
mailto:Derek.Bradley@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:Yesenia.Carrillo@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:Ocean.Eale@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:Meeseon.Kwon@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:Meeseon.Kwon@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:Kellie.M.Torres@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:Mustafa.Washington@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:Tia.Williams@portlandoregon.gov

